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LTA COUNTY CUP EVENTS 2022 

 
RANKING FOR ORDER OF MERIT FOR FINAL & DAILY / MATCH NOMINATIONS 

 

LTA Tennis Rankings are used for Final and Daily / Match nominations for the Order of Merit for the LTA 18U, 14U, 

12U and 11U County Cup Events and ITF World Tennis Number for the 10U County Cup Event.  The Order of 

Merit for all other County Cup Events is detailed in the respective Competition Pack. 

 

Unless specified otherwise, the relevant ranking list to be used for the 18U, 14U, 12U and 11U County Cup Events 

will be as detailed below: 

 
LTA 18U County Cup Event 
 

• Friday 25 February 2022 and the respective referees will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final 
Nominations have been submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Friday 4 March 2022. 

 

• LTA Tennis Rankings encompass the latest ATP / WTA, ITF World Tennis Number, Junior ITF, TE events.  
 
 
 

LTA 14U County Cup Event 
 

• Friday 29 April 2022 and the respective referees will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final 
Nominations have been submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Saturday 30 April 2022. 
 

LTA 14U County Cup Finals 
 

• Friday 6 May 2022 and the referee will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final Nominations have been 

submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Friday 13 May 2022. 
 

 
 

LTA 12U County Cup Event 
 

• Friday 16 September 2022 and the respective referees will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final 
Nominations have been submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Saturday 17 September 2022. 
 

LTA 12U County Cup Finals 
 

• Friday 23 September 2022 and the referee will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final Nominations 

have been submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Friday 30 September 2022. 
 
 
 

LTA 11U County Cup Qualifying Event 
 

• Friday 16 June 2022 and the respective referees will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final 
Nominations have been submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Saturday 17 June 2022. 

 

LTA 11U County Cup Finals 
 

• Friday 1 July 2022 and the referee will be required to re-validate their LP file once Final Nominations have been 

submitted 30 mins before start of play on the 1st day (ie) Friday 8 July 2022. 

 

 

Officials for all of the above Events will be sent the latest ranking list available for the relevant age group County 
Cup Event in case of any last minute changes to nominations. 
 

Players with the same LTA Tennis Ranking can be nominated in Order of Merit at the Team Captain’s discretion. 


